2145 Metrocenter Blvd. Suite 100 Orlando, FL 32835 www.flvs.net



For Immediate Release

Media Contact, Diana Furey- 407-513-3464

FLVS Foundation Presented Check from SunTrust Bank

Orlando, FL (Dec. 15, 2016) – The Foundation for Florida Virtual School (FLVS Foundation) recently accepted a generous \$5,000 donation from SunTrust Bank, one of the nation's largest banking organizations.

FLVS Foundation Executive Director Shirley Range expressed that the FLVS Foundation and Florida Virtual School are grateful for the partnership that they have with SunTrust and its Foundation. "The SunTrust Foundation has demonstrated through this gift a keen understanding of the diverse needs of education and its support for the advancement of online education," said Range.

The check was presented to the FLVS Foundation by Mr. William C. Jones, SunTrust First Vice President for Not-for-Profit & Government Banking. Jones championed the funding for the FLVS Foundation with the SunTrust Foundation.



Shirley Range receives check from William C. Jones

About the FLVS Foundation

The FLVS Foundation, the philanthropic arm of Florida Virtual School, strives to ensure all students have access to world-class education and quality online learning opportunities that prepare them for a lifetime of success. The FLVS Foundation invests resources to award scholarships for academic achievement, provide support for clubs and events, and extend FLVS access to students who may not otherwise have the opportunity to benefit from online education. These resources will help in supporting research related to innovative initiatives impacting virtual learning, underserved students, and professional development for teachers and support staff.